

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEVADA

* * * * *

<p>REV. LEONARD JACKSON,</p> <p>Appellant,</p> <p>vs.</p> <p>FAIR MAPS NEVADA PAC; AND BARBARA K. CEGAVSKE, IN HER OFFICIAL CAPACITY AS NEVADA SECRETARY OF STATE,</p> <p>Respondents.</p>	<p>Case No.: 80563</p> <p>District Court Case No. 19OC002091B</p>	<p>Electronically Filed Apr 29 2020 11:50 p.m. Elizabeth A. Brown Clerk of Supreme Court</p>
--	---	--

REPLY BRIEF ON CROSS-APPEAL

Adam Hosmer-Henner, Esq. (NSBN 12779)
Lucas Foletta, Esq. (NSBN 12154)
McDonald Carano LLP
100 West Liberty Street, 10th Floor
Reno, Nevada 89501
Telephone: (775) 788-2000
ahosmerhenner@mcdonaldcarano.com
lfoletta@mcdonaldcarano.com

Attorneys for Respondent / Cross-Appellant Fair Maps Nevada PAC

NRAP 26.1 DISCLOSURE STATEMENT

TABLE OF CONTENTS

NRAP 26.1 DISCLOSURE STATEMENT	i
TABLE OF CONTENTS	ii
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	iii
ARGUMENT	1
I. INTRODUCTION	1
II. CHALLENGES TO THE INITIAL DESCRIPTION OF EFFECT ARE MOOT	2
III. THE INITIAL DESCRIPTION OF EFFECT COMPLIED WITH NEVADA LAW.	4
IV. CONCLUSION	15
CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE.....	17
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	19

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Page(s)

Authorities

Arizona State Legislature v. Arizona Indep. Redistricting Comm'n, 135 S. Ct. 2652, 2661, 192 L. Ed. 2d 704 (2015)..... 6, 7

Coalition for Nevada’s Future v. RIP Commerce Tax, Inc., PAC, No. 69501, 2016 WL 2842925, at *4 (Nev. May 11, 2016). 1, 13

Nevadans for Nevada v. Beers, 122 Nev. 930, 935, 142 P.3d 339, 343 (2006) 3

No Solar Tax PAC v. Citizens for Solar & Energy Fairness, No. 70146, 2016 WL 4182739 (Nev. Aug. 4, 2016) 12

Statutes

NRS 295.061(2)..... 2
